MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

vending machine

spare parts manual

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43 Pag.1/19

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

cabinet

; @
dj __EJ#“’
. 7 2
¥ ik
., @ @ &
j_":ei;l i ﬁ
I i r)
T o id
ﬁﬁilﬁ&‘ @@
& "] I
7] T o
7 o T
o ]
o T
T
T
1

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43 Pag.2/19

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group




MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

cabinet
Pos. Code Description
1| 20010020855 CABINET STRUCTURE
2 | GUA0O11011 MACHINE FOOT D.25
4 | 20010020754 PIN
5| VITO002009 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X6.5
6 | 20010020864 REAR DOOR
7 | VITO000030 SCREW HEAD TAP CAP M4X7
8 | ELE0062008 BOARD SUPPORT
9 See table control and power logic
10 | ELE0O001012R 8§ RELAY Check the heating element connectors status
11 | VITO002401 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X9.5
12 | Z0010020072-02 | TRAP DRAWER 3 HOLES
13 | 20090002113 MOTOR 24 DC 97 RPM
16 | Z0O010020029NA | GEARBOX MOTOR PLUG BLACK
17/a | Z0010020297 TRAY
17/b | Z0010020865 TRAY Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
18 | 0010020877 PIPE D.12 Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
19 | VITO007033 BLIND RIVET 4X12
20 | Z0010020876NA | SUPPORT Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
21 | GUAOOO0093 OR D.23 Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
22 | Z0010020875NA | MIXER (BLACK) Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
23 | Z0270011109CL | 8 SERVICE KEY Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
24 | ELE0002009 BIPOLAR SWITCH 15A 250V Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
25 | 20010020772 SWITCH SUPPORT Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
26 | 20010020873 WIRING SUPPORT COVER Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
27 | VITO002401 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X9.5 Only for HORECA LARGE TP version

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43

www.rheavendors.com

tel: 0039 02 966 551

fax: 0039 02 96 55 086

Pag.3/19

email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group




MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

rear cabinet

26 )
| 3 2= 2"
. ‘\ - - 21
-

(L] r -

- —

S
- -

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43 Pag.4/19

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

rear cabinet

Pos. Code Description
1 | TEOLOO0O002 EXTRACTOR TUBE D.30
2/a | ELEOOOO555R 8§ TOROIDAL TRANSFORMER 230V
2/b | ELEO000578CL TRANSFORMER 100VA 200V
3| VITO003303 WASHER 6,6X18X1,5
4 | VITO004505 NUT M6
5 | ELEOO09058CL 8§ NOISE FILTER 16A + CABLE
6 | ELE0002350 MAINS SOCKET 16A
7 | ELE0002014 BIPOLAR SWITCH 15A 250V
8 | ELE0003507 FUSE HOLDER 250V 16A
9 | ELEO003027 FUSE 6.3X32 16A
10 | VITO002009 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X6.5
11 | ELEO055012 SUPPLY CABLE+PLUG+SCHUK.SOCKET
12 | ELEOO00459 TRAP 26/50 D. 55
13 | VITO000012 SCREW HEAD TAP CAP M4X10
14 | VITO003103 SPRING WASHER 4,3
15 | VITO004503 NUT M4
16 | 20110001058 WATER INLET VALVE 24V DC
17 | GUA0000021 OR 130 NBR AL 75 BLACK
18 | Z0100006001-01 | F/F CYLINDRIC 3/4-3/8 REDUCT.
19 | 20100001022 ELBOW CONNECTOR 8-3/8-1/4
20/a | TSILO7/11T-10 SILICON HOSE 7X11 MT.10
20/b | TSILO7/11T-50 SILICON HOSE 7X11 MT.50
21/a | TSILO5/08T-10 SILICON HOSE 5X8 MT.10
22 | 20600016028 T CONNECTOR
21/b | TSILO5/08T-50 SILICON HOSE 5X8 MT.50
23/a | TSILO6/09T-10 | SILICON HOSE 6X9 MT.10
23/b | TSILO6/09T-50 | SILICON HOSE 6X9 MT.50
24 | 70080100043 MIXER CONNECTOR BLACK
26 See table boiler
25/a | TSIL10/14T-10 SILICON HOSE 10X14 MT.10
27 | 20010020776 SPACER Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
28 | 20010020777 SPACER PIN Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
25/b | TSIL10/14T-50 SILICON HOSE 10X14 MT.50
29 | 20010020775 SOCKET WINDOW Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
30 | 20010020270 BOTTOM PROTECTION

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43
tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group

www.rheavendors.com

Pag.5/19




MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

DOOR

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43 Pag.6/19

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group

10



MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

DOOR
Pos. Code Description
1/a | 20020035405 DOOR
1/b | Z0020035455 DOOR
1/c | Z0020035505 INOX DOOR PRIMA LARGE
1/d | Z0020035510 INOX DOOR WITH COIN MECH HOREC
1/e | 20020035555 VERTICAL SELECTION DOOR
2/a | 20020035044 GRAPHIC PANEL C/AMA HORE.L
2/b | Z0020035556 VERTICAL SELECTION PANEL HOREC
3 | Z0020035036 KEYPAD 8 BUTTON
4 | 70020035311 SPACER DISPLAY
5 See table control and power logic
6 | VITO003502 WASHER 4,3X8X0,5
7 | VIT0O004503 NUT M4
8 | 20020035315 SPACER DISPLAY COVER
9 | Z0020035312 DISPLAY PROTECTION
10 | 4002010055 PIN
11 | SER0000024 LOCK MM20 + KEY 3374
12 | SER0001009 LOCK PLATE
13 | Z0020035329 DOOR CENTERING PIN
14 | VITO003109 SPRING WASHER 4,3
15 | VITO004816 NUT M4
16 | 20010020214 UPPER HINGE
17 | Z0010020215 LOWER HINGE
18 | VITO001206 SCREW COUNT FLAT HEAD M3X6
19/a | Z0010020295 CUP STATION FRAME
19/b | Z0010020870 STATION PLATBAND CUP Only for HORECA LARGE TP version
20 | 20010020216 CUPS STATION PLUG
21 | 20010020217 CUPS STATION PLUG
22 | 20010020212 FIXING SCREW
23 | Z0010020261 CUP SUPPORT
24 | 20010020262 COUNTERWEIGHT SUPPORT
25 | 20010020263 HINGE FORK
26 | 20020035327 H20 DRIP TRAY
27 | 20020035307 H20 DRIP TRAY GRID
28 | GUA0010554 PLUG
29 | 20020035322 PLATE CENTERING PIN DOOR
30 | VIT0002009 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X6.5
31 | VITO002009 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X6.5
32 | 20020035321 DOOR SWITCH LEVER

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group

Pag.7/19




MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

products container

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43 Pag.8/19

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

products container

Pos. Code Description
1| 20230030233 INGREDIENT CANISTER 54 265
2 | Z0230030236AB | § WHEEL MM54
3 | 20230030012 SPIRAL PIN
4 | GUA0O000083 OR 123 RED SILICONE A70
5/a | Z0230030014 SPIRAL 18
5/b | Z0230030013 SPIRAL 9
6 | VITO005106 PIN 2X14
7 | Z0230030011 REAR BUSH
8 | 20230030234 § CANISTER 110-265 W/PIN
9 | Z0230030237AB | § WHEEL MM110
10/a | Z0230030064 AGITATOR 112 - RIGHT OUTLET
10/b | Z0230030062 AGITATOR 112 - LEFT OUTLET
11 | VITO003210 WASHER 8,4X16X1,6
12 | 20230030006 CANISTER 55 LID
13 | 0230030009 CANISTER 112 LID
14/a | Z0230030058R 8§ INGRED. CHUTE-RIGHT ORANGE
14/b | Z0230030044R 8§ INGREDIENT CHUTE-RIGHT RED
15/a | Z0230030057R 8§ INGREDIENT CHUTE-LEFT ORANGE
15/b | Z0230030043R 8§ INGREDIENT CHUTE-LEFT RED
16/a | Z0230030059R 8§ INGRED. CHUTE-FRONTALORANGE
16/b | Z0230030055R 8§ INGREDIENT CHUTE-FRONTAL RED
17 | Z0230030060-05 | PRODUCT AGITATOR
18 | 20230030239 WHEEL PIN FORK
19 | Z0230030238-02 | WHEEL PIN
100 | Z0230030251R 8§ CANIS. 54-265 WHEEL9 W/LID
101 | Z0230030250R | § CANIS. 54-265 WHEEL 18 W/LID
102 | Z0230030262R | § CAN. 110-265 AGIT.18 W/LID-L
103 | Z0230030260R § CAN. 110-265 AGIT.18 W/LID-R

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43

www.rheavendors.com

Pag.9/19

tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group




MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

boiler

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43 Pag.10/19

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

boiler
Pos. Code Description
1| 20600016085 BOILER TANK
2/a | TSILO7/11T-10 SILICON HOSE 7X11 MT.10
2/b | TSILO7/11T-50 SILICON HOSE 7X11 MT.50
3 | 650001057 DRAINER PLUG
4/a | Z0600016094R BOILER COVER
4/b | Z0600016162R § BOILER COVER
5/a | z0600016114 HEATING ELEMENT 2200 W 230 V
5/b | Z0600016142R 8§ HEATING ELEMENT 3100W 230V
720600016084 HEATING ELEMENT GASKET
VIT0003203 WASHER 5,3X10X1
VIT0004804 NUT M5
10 | Z0600016106 SUPPORT PLATE
11 | VIT0O001005 SCREW HEAD TAP CAP M4X12
12 | VITO003109 SPRING WASHER 4,3
13 | VITO004816 NUT M4
14 | Z0600016174 PROBE CLIP
15 | ELE0000965 CLIXSON 88°
16 | Z0600016089 PROBE SUPPORT
17 | VIT0002015 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X9.5
18 | Z0600016053 MINIMUM LEVEL PROBE
19 | Z0600016054 MAXIMUM LEVEL PROBE
20 | ELEOOO0963R 8§ TEMPERATURE PROBE+SENSOR
21 | Z0090003031 PUMP MOTOR 24V DC
22 | 20600016103 MOTOR SUPPORT RING
23 | CBLXS00021 BOILER WIRING 24V
25 | GUA0001006 MIXER SHAFT GASKET
26 | VITO003202 WASHER 4,3X9X0,8
27 | 20110030026 PUMP IMPELLER
28 | 20110020025 PRESSURE REDUCER
29 | 20600016045 PUMP UPPER COVER
30 | 20600016048 PUMP LOWER COVER
31 | VITO005527 SCREW HEX HEAD REC TAP M4X40
35 | Z0110001088CL | § 3W VALVE
39/a | TSILO6/09T-10 | SILICON HOSE 6X9 MT.10
39/b | TSILO6/09T-50 | SILICON HOSE 6X9 MT.50
42 | 20600016023 CONNECTOR
43 | Z0080100013 MIXER CONNECTOR
44 | 70010020289 BOILER BRACKET
45 | VIT0O002009 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X6.5
100 | Z0600016080R | § BOILER
102 | Z0600016150R1 | BOILER RTFI+VALVE

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43

www.rheavendors.com

Pag.11/19

tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group




MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

boiler tp

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43 Pag.12/19

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

boiler tp
Pos. Code Description
2/a | TSIL10/14T-10 SILICON HOSE 10X14 MT.10
2/b | TSIL10/14T-50 SILICON HOSE 10X14 MT.50
3 | 650001057 DRAINER PLUG
4 | Z060016205
5| Z0600016142R 8§ HEATING ELEMENT 3100W 230V
6 | Z0600016084 HEATING ELEMENT GASKET
7 | VITO004804 NUT M5
8 | VIT0003203 WASHER 5,3X10X1
10 | z0600016174 PROBE CLIP
11 | ELEOO0O0965 CLIXSON 88°
12 | 0600016089 PROBE SUPPORT
13 | VIT0002015 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X9.5
14 | 0600016053 MINIMUM LEVEL PROBE
15 | Z0600016054 MAXIMUM LEVEL PROBE
16 | ELEOOO0963R § TEMPERATURE PROBE+SENSOR
17/a | Z0090003031 PUMP MOTOR 24V DC
17/b | Z0090003032 PUMP MOTOR 24 DC W/ENCODER
18 | Z0600016103 MOTOR SUPPORT RING
19 | GUA0O001006 MIXER SHAFT GASKET
20 | 20600016045 PUMP UPPER COVER
21 | Z0110030026 PUMP IMPELLER
22 | 20110020025 PRESSURE REDUCER
23 | 20600016048 PUMP LOWER COVER
24 | VIT0003211 WASHER 4,3X9X0,8
25 | VITO004816 NUT M4
26 | VITO005527 SCREW HEX HEAD REC TAP M4X40
27 | VITO005519 SCREW TCEI 4x12 STAIL STEEL
28 | VITO003107 SPRING WASHER 4,3
29 | 20600016211 STRAIGHT CONNECTOR
30 | GUA0000089 OR 2031 RED SILICONE A70
31 | 20600016071 CONNECTOR
32 | GUA0002008 SILICON GASKET DE 062
33 | 0600016072 CONNECTOR HOUSING
34 | 20010020289 BOILER BRACKET
100 | Z0600016200CL1 | BOILER RTFI 230V T.P.
101 | Z0600016201CL | BOILER-2800W 200V

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43

www.rheavendors.com

Pag.13/19

tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group




MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

cams mixer and dispenser

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43 Pag.14/19

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

cams mixer and dispenser

Pos. Code Description
1| 20080100013 MIXER CONNECTOR
2 | GUA0000085 OR 106 RED SILICONE A70
3/a | TSILO6/09T-10 SILICON HOSE 6X9 MT.10
3/b | TSILO6/09T-50 SILICON HOSE 6X9 MT.50
5| Z0010020052 PRODUCT NOZZLE
6 | GUA0000087 OR 2025 RED SILICONE A70
7 | Z0080100023IC MIXER COVER RAL2011
8 | 20080100024 MIXER FAN
9 | Z0090003023 MIXER MOTOR 24V DC SHAFT D.4
10 | Z0080100009IC MIXER MOTOR SUPPORT RAL2011
11 | Z0080100005 MOTOR MIXER BASE
12 | VIT0002401 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X9.5
13 | 20080100102 MIXER SHAFT GASKET
14 | Z0080100015 MIXER BUSH
15 | GUA0000084 OR 3131 RED SILICONE A60
16 | Zz0080100011 MIXER FAN
17 | Z0080100006IC | LOCK RING RAL2011
18/a | Z0080200101L MIXING BOWL L.W/H20 BREAKER
18/b | Z0080200102R MIXING BOWL R.W/H20 BREAKER
18/c | Z0080200103C MIXING BOWL F.W/H20 BREAKER
19 | 0080100008 UPPER RING
20/a | 20080100096 COFFEE OUTLET REDUCTION D.2
20/b | Z0080100095 TUBE REDUCER D.4
21 | TTEF04/06T PTFE PIPE 4X6
22 | 20100002015 LOCKING RING SO1-6
23 | 20010020057 NOZZLE HOLDER
24 | 0100003023 T CONNECTOR 462 TS UL
25 | 20110030005 CAM SUPPORT
26 | 20110030013 LEVER
27 | 0110030006 CAM SHAFT
28 | 20110030008 CAM 2
29 | 0110030009 CAM 3
30 | 0110030007 CAM 1
31 | VITO003010 SPACER WASHER 8X14X0,5
32 | VIT0009162 CLIP
33 | 20090002109 GEAR MOTOR 24 RPM 24V DC
34 | SCH0003700 TUBES SENSOR
35 | VIT0002452 SCREW HEAD TAP M3.5X12
36 | 20110030015 DISK
100 | Z0110030001R 8§ CAM DISPENSER
101 | Z0080100001R 8§ MIXER BOWL BASE+MOTOR
102 | Z0080100005R KIT UPDATE MIXERS MOTORS
104 | Z0010020056R 8§ COFFEE OUTLET PIPE
106 | Z0010020058KIT | § ESPRESSO NOZZLE

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43

www.rheavendors.com

Pag.15/19

tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group




MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

cams mixer and dispenser tp

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43 Pag.16/19

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

cams mixer and dispenser tp

Pos. Code Description
1| Z0080100043 MIXER CONNECTOR BLACK
2 | GUA0000085 OR 106 RED SILICONE A70
3/a | TSILO6/09TC-10 | SILICON HOSE 5,6X8,8 MT.10
3/b | TSILO6/09TC-50 SILICON HOSE 5,6X8,8 MT.50
4 | GUA0000093 OR D.23
5| 20010020877 PIPE D.12
6 | Z0010020875NA MIXER (BLACK)
7 | Z0080100023IC MIXER COVER RAL2011
8 | 2008010024
9/a | 20090003023 MIXER MOTOR 24V DC SHAFT D.4
9/b | Z0090003029 24V DC MIXER MOTOR SHAFT D.4
10 | Z0080100009IC MIXER MOTOR SUPPORT RAL2011
11 | Z0080100005 MOTOR MIXER BASE
12 | VIT0002401 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X9.5
13 | 20080100102 MIXER SHAFT GASKET
14 | Z0080100015 MIXER BUSH
15 | GUA0000084 OR 3131 RED SILICONE A60
16 | 20080100011 MIXER FAN
17 | Z0080100006IC LOCK RING RAL2011
18/a | 20080200110L MIXING BOWL L.W/H20 BREAKER
18/b | Z0080200111R MIXING BOWL R.W/H20 BREAKER
18/c | 20080200112C MIXING BOWL FW/H20 BREAKER
19 | Z0080100042 MIXER RING W/PIPE X4,25 BLACK
23 | Z0010020876NA | SUPPORT
25 | 20110030005 CAM SUPPORT
26 | 20110030013 LEVER
27 | 0110030006 CAM SHAFT
28 | 20110030008 CAM 2
29 | 20110030009 CAM 3
30 | 20110030007 CAM 1
31 | VITO003010 SPACER WASHER 8X14X0,5
32 | VIT0009162 CLIP
33 | 20090002109 GEAR MOTOR 24 RPM 24V DC
34 | SCH0003700 TUBES SENSOR
35 | VIT0002452 SCREW HEAD TAP M3.5X12
36 | 20110030015 DISK
100 | Z0110030001R § CAM DISPENSER
101 | Z0080100001R 8§ MIXER BOWL BASE+MOTOR
102 | Z0080100003R
103 | Z0080100005R KIT UPDATE MIXERS MOTORS

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43

www.rheavendors.com

Pag.17/19

tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group




MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

control and power logic

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43 Pag.18/19

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



MANUAL - HORECA LARGE by rheavendors group ©

control and power logic

Pos. Code Description

1| SCHO007260R §CPU/POWER BOARD
2 | SCH0005380 DISPLAY BOARD
3 COMPONENT NO MORE SOLD
4 | Z0010020764 BOARD SUPPORT
5 | VIT0002009 SCREW ST HEAD CAP M3.5X6.5
6 | ELE0062008 BOARD SUPPORT

- Generated on 20/03/2025 11:43 Pag.19/19

www.rheavendors.com  tel: 0039 02 966 551  fax: 0039 02 96 55 086  email: rheavendors@rheavendors.com exclusive property of rheavendors group



